
AbstractProposalFunder

15:09:52

04/04/2024

1
Date:
Time:

Page:Milwaukee Public Schools
bplus

Monthly Grant Awards
For the Period February 29, 2024 Thru March 31, 2024

IT_1115_5 
FIELDSDM 
Denise M Fields

Awarded
Total

1,600,000

5,000

Senator Baldwin  

Laura Bush Foundation

5,000

408,000

5,000

25,000

25,000

500

Expand the Success Center by opening a second location and/or expanding grade 
levels currently being served to include all grades.
Grant funds will be used to purchase updated library collections for Green Tree Preparatory 
School. 

Grant funds will be used to purchase updated library collections for Bay View School.

Grant funds will support the service fees for Frontline Educational Performance 
Tracking System.

Grant funds will be used to purchase updated library collections for Carver School.

Grant funds will be used to provide technology support for students at Alba
School.
Grant funds will be used to provide technology support for students at Lancaster
School.
Grant funds will be used for music programming at Fernwood Montessori School.

Grant funds will be used to support supplies needed for a classroom garden at 
Fernwood Montessori.366

Senator Baldwin FY24 Programmatic 
Appropriations Request
Laura Bush Foundation Grant-Green Tree 
Prep

Laura Bush Foundation Grant-Bay View HS

WI DPI Educator Effectiveness Grant 
(Dept. of Org. Dev.)

Laura Bush Foundation Grant-Carver 

Verizon Innovation Learning Extension-
ALBA
Verizon Innovation Learning Extension- 
Lancaster
Bay View Neighborhood Association School 
Grant-Fernwood
Bay View Neighborhood Association School 
Grant-Fernwood

Laura Bush Foundation

Wisconsin DPI

Laura Bush Foundation 

Verizon Foundation

Verizon Foundation 

Bay View Nghbrhd Assoc 

Bay View Nghbrhd Assoc

2,073,866

ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: INFORMATIONAL REPORTS ON CHANGE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF $25,000; REPORT 
ON REVENUES AND EXPENSES; MONTHLY EXPENDITURE CONTROL REPORT; REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER 
$50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY GRANT AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS

(ATTACHMENT 6)




